
Spring 2020 (5) 
6th February  

Celtic Cross Education, Ladock School, Ladock, Truro, Cornwall, TR2 4PL 

Tel/Fax:  01726 882622         Email: ladock.secretary@celticcross.education 

Website: www.ladock.cornwall.sch.uk 

Ladock School Vision & Values 
Loving,    learning,    achieving   together 

Forgiveness,    Trust,   Compassion,  Perseverance,   Respect & Truth. 
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  Special Achievements 

St Cuby:                     Caleb    &    Archie                                                                        

St Keyne:           Henry,    Marley    &    Eryn 

Ladoca:            Bethany,    Ethan    &    Maisie 

St Blaise:          Ella,    Iggy    &    Lola-Rose 

Students of the week 
      St Cuby Anastasia     St Keyne  Poppy 

       St Ladoca  Orrin      St Blaise  Tomasz
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Dates for your Diary 
     Mondays (Weds if Bank Holidays)—Piano,    Tuesdays—ukulele/guitar/violin tuition  

 

Tues 11 Feb 3.30 Car Park meeting for parents in Blaise Classroom 

Wed 12 Feb Year 5/6 Basketball tournament at the Roseland School 

Thurs 13 Feb Par Cross Country Race 4 

Fri 14 Feb Wear something red to school in aid of Cornwall Air Ambulance 
Fri 14 Feb Blaise class trip to the Eden project 

Fri 14 Feb Break for Spring half term 

 

Mon 24 Feb Start of 2nd half of Spring term 

Mon 2 Mar Final instalment of Barton Hall Residential trip 2020 
Mon 23 Mar  3.30—6.30pm Spring Parent Consultation evening (1) 

Tues 24 Mar  3.30—6.30pm Spring Parent Consultation evening (2) 

Wed 25 Mar  Year 3 & 4 Farm & Country day at the Royal Cornwall Showground 

Fri 27 Mar End of Spring term 

 

Tues 14 Apr Start of Summer term 

Fri 8 May  May Bank Holiday 

Fri 22 May Break for Summer half term 

 

Mon 1 Jun Start of 2nd half of Summer term 

Fri 5 Jun  Inset day 

8-10 Jun Year 5/6 Barton Hall residential trip 

Mon 15 Jun Summer Parent Forum meeting 

Wed 17 Jun Sports Day 

Wed 24 Jun Reserve sports day 

25-26 Jun Year 3/4 Residential 

Thu 25 Jun Celtic Cross Education Awards evening at Truro Cathedral 

Fri 3 Jul  Year 5 taster morning at the Roseland school 

Fri 10 Jul KS2 summer Performance in the Village Hall 

Tues 21 Jul Last day of Summer term 

Wed 22 Jul  Inset day 

Thu 23 Jul  Inset day 

2020/2021 Inset Days 

Thursday 3rd September 2020 

Friday 4th September 2020 

Monday 2nd November 2020 

Thursday 1st April 2021 

Friday 11th June 2021 
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TO CELEBRATE THE LAUNCH OF HEARTBREAK PRODUCTIONS’ 2020 SUM-

MER TOUR OF DAVID WALLIAMS’ MR STINK, WE’D LIKE TO INVITE PRIMARY 

SCHOOL CHILDREN ACROSS THE UK TO JOIN OUR NATIONAL POETRY COM-

PETITION AND BE IN WITH THE CHANCE OF WINNING A PRIZE PACKAGE.* 

To enter, write a poem about homelessness in any style up to 800 characters. Poems can be about your 
own personal experience with homelessness, how you feel about the issue, or what you think you might be 
able to do to help. 
  
Entries are broken into two age brackets 5-8 year olds, and 9-11 year olds. Heartbreak will choose 10 final-
ists in each age category. These 20 children will each receive a signed copy of David Walliams’ newest 
book, The Beast of Buckingham Palace. We will then send the final 20 poems on to our special guest 
judge, Dr Sabrina Cohen-Hatton. She has experienced homelessness herself as a young person, and has 
gone on to a successful career as a firefighter, author, and psychologist. 
  
What do you get if you win? A super-duper prize package, including a £100 book token for yourself, a £300 
book token for your school, a family ticket to Mr Stink, and your poem will be printed in the Mr 
Stink programme which will be seen by thousands of people. 
  
So get writing. Entries must be received by February 24th to be considered. You can send your poem to 
us via email or via snail mail (address below.  Please include your name, age, school, preferred method of 
contact, and how you heard about our contest. 

North Hall, Spencer Yard 
Leamington Spa, CV31 3SY 
Phone: 01926 430307 
Email: info@heartbreakproductions.co.uk  

 *T&Cs 

 Only one entry per child. 

 Age categories 5 – 8 and 9 – 11. 

 Word count 800 characters or less. All poem formats accepted. 

 All entries must be received by February 24th, 2020 to qualify for the competition. 

 Heartbreak Productions will generate a shortlist of 10 finalists per category to be judged by our guest 

judge, Dr Sabrina Cohen-Hatton. 

 All finalists will receive a signed copy of David Walliams’ The Beast of Buckingham Palace. 

 Family members of Heartbreak staff and the guest judge are not permitted to enter. 

 Entries can be submitted via weblink, email or post. 

 The winner will receive a £100 book token, a £300 book token for their school, a signed copy of The 

Beast of Buckingham Palace, and the winning poems will be printed in the tour programme. 

By entering the competition, the entrant agrees to their name, image and poem being  

used for promotional purposes. 
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